

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18893/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2004 in RP No. 708/2003 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR, H.U.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed. However,
the question of law if any, is left open.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master